PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. KARKOS JR.	01/07/1999
JOHN MICHELI	01/07/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL CO., INC.	
Street Address:	141 NORFOLK STREET	
City:	WALPOLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6210033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 395-7039 Phone:

Email: KFNPatents@LALaw.com Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12002-770721
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH F. NOE
SIGNATURE:	/Keith F. Noe/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page1.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page2.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page3.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page4.tif

COPY FROM PARENT CASE

Practitioner's Docket No. 1238-46531

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

John F. Karkos, Jr. 5 Frost Hill Avenue Lisbon Falls, Maine 04252 Nationality: U.S.A.

John Micheli 625 Bancroft Road Brick, NJ 08724 Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Island Oasis Frozen Cocktail Co., Inc. 107 Norfolk Street Walpole, MA 02081 Corporation of Massachusetts

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MAGENTIC DRIVE BLENDER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division. renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4)

COPY FROM PARENT CASE

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

day of

Date of signing

Date: 1.7.99

Date: / . 7. 99

Signature of John F. Karkos, Jr.

Signature of John Micheli

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 4)

COPÝ FROM PARENT CASE

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Commonwealth of Massa	chusetts:)		
County of Norsalk)ss:)		
Karkos, Jr., to me known	to be the person wi	no are described if	19 <u>17</u> , personally appe n, and who executed the fore the of his own free will for the	egoing assignmen
,		M/ re	hele Keda oner expires on: 2/2/20	
SEAL:		Notáry Public My commissi	oner expires on: $\frac{2}{2}/2/30$	10/

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4)

COPY FROM PARENT CASE

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Massachuse Its State of New Jersey :	
County of Norfolk)ss:)
Before me this day of me known to be the person who is described is acknowledged to me that he executed the same	In, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and the of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	- Michele Reda
	Notary Public My commission expires on: Feb 2, 200/

SEAL:

RECORDED: 06/11/2014

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4)